PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4599170

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAVMAN WIRELESS NORTH AMERICA LTD.	06/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELETRAC NAVMAN US LTD.
Street Address:	2700 PATRIOT BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	GLENVIEW
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60026

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8727056
Patent Number:	9659500
Patent Number:	6789013

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-417-3127

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com **Correspondent Name:** CRAIG N. KILLEN

301 SOUTH COLLEGE STREET, 23RD FLOOR Address Line 1: Address Line 2: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45349/9013, 9014, 9016	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG N. KILLEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Craig N Killen/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Navman Wireless North America Ltd.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=Navman Wireless North America Ltd.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043891 FRAME: 0249 504552461

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NAVMAN WIRELESS NORTH AMERICA LTD.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NAVMAN WIRELESS NORTH AMERICA LTD." TO "TELETRAC NAVMAN US LTD.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017, AT 4:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4390139 8100 SR# 20174706612

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202711129

Date: 06-14-17

PATENT REEL: 043891 FRAME: 0250 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:31 PM 06/12/2017 FILED 04:31 PM 06/12/2017 SR 20174706612 - File Number 4390139

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NAVMAN WIRELESS NORTH AMERICA LTD. a Delaware corporation

Navman Wireless North America Ltd. a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Navman Wireless North America Ltd.

SECOND: The Corporation was originally incorporated on July 17, 2007 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "*DGCL*") under such name.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the DGCL, adopted resolutions amending and restating section FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Teletrac Navman US Ltd."

FOURTH: Pursuant to Section 242(b) of the DGCL stockholder approval was not required for this action.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Navman Wireless North America Ltd. has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its Vice President and Secretary this 12 day of June, 2017.

Navman Wireless North America Ltd.

Daniel B. Kim, Vice President and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 043891 FRAME: 0251

RECORDED: 09/18/2017